
 
 
 
 

‘Thy Word Is a Lamp To My Feet And a Light To My Path’ 
Psalm 119 v 105 

 

St Mark’s Church of England Early Years & Primary School 
 

Sussex Way, Islington, London, N19 4JF t. 020 7272 5967 f. 020 7561 9013 
admin@st-marks.islington.sch.uk 
Head Teacher: Martha Braithwaite 

 Deputy Head: Matthew Jones 
                                                                                      

  
 

 

TERM & HOLIDAY DATES 2024-2025 

Autumn Term 2024                                                       Total Days:  75 

Term Starts: Monday 2nd September 2024 

Monday 2nd & Tuesday 3rd September 2024 - INSET DAYS 

Children return: Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Half Term: Monday 28th October 2024 – Friday 1st November 2024 

Children return: Monday 4th November 2024 

Term Ends: Friday 20th December 2024 @ 2pm 

Christmas Holidays Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 2025 

Spring Term 2025                                                                       Total Days:  60 

Term Starts: Monday 6th January 2025 – INSET DAY 

Children return: Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half Term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2025 

Children return: Monday 24th February 2025 

Term Ends: Friday 4th April 2025 @ 2pm 

Easter Holidays: Good Friday 18th April 2025 / Easter Monday 21st April 2025 

Spring Holidays: Monday 7th April 2025 – Monday 21st April 2025 

Summer Term 2025                                                                    Total Days: 60 

Term Starts: Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Children return: Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

 Friday 2nd May 2025 – INSET DAY 

Half Term: Monday  26th May 2025  – Friday 30th May 2025 

 Monday 2nd June 2025 – INSET DAY 

Children return: Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

Terms Ends for children: Tuesday 22nd July 2025 @ 2pm 

Bank Holidays May Day Monday – 5th May 2025 

Spring Bank Holiday – Monday 26th May 2025 

Secondary Transition Day: Thursday 3rd July 2025 

Summer Bank Holiday  - Monday 25th August 2025 

 
The total number of pupil days is 190 
INSET Days = 5  
TOTAL DAYS 195 
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